School of Economics "‘

and Business

13:00

13:10

13:20

13:30

14:00

14:25

14:40

C. N

The Center of Excellence
Qr Evaluation and Policy Research

AGENDA
OPENING OF 1°" REGIONAL CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE FOR
EVALUATION AND POLICY RESEARCH AT

ScHooL OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS, UNIVERSITY OF SARAJEVO

Opening remarks
Prof. dr Jasmina Selimovic, Dean, SEBS

BIH challenges and opportunities
Courtney Chubb, Mission Director, USAID/BiH

Insights into the current process of policy formulation and evaluation
of government-financed projects
Nermin Niksi¢, Prime Minister, FBiH Government

Presentation of the business survey results
Prof. dr Amila Pilav-Velic, Vice Dean for Scientific Research and
Projects, SEBS

Brief Panel Discussion on the business survey results

Panelists:

o Dr. sci Amir Hasicevic, Minister, FBiH Ministry of Trade

o Muamer Mahmutovic, President of the Chamber of Commerce
Sarajevo Canton

o Prof. dr Amila Pilav-Veli¢, Vice Dean for Scientific Research and
Projects, SEBS

Facilitator:

Anes Hrnjic¢, SEBS

CoE capacity, services, and plans
Dr. sci HatidZa Jahié¢, SEBS

CoE Power: Networking hour



