



## **AGENDA**

## OPENING OF 1<sup>ST</sup> REGIONAL CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE FOR EVALUATION AND POLICY RESEARCH AT SCHOOL OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS, UNIVERSITY OF SARAJEVO

13:00	Opening remarks Prof. dr Jasmina Selimović, Dean, SEBS
13:10	BIH challenges and opportunities  Courtney Chubb, Mission Director, USAID/BiH
13:20	Insights into the current process of policy formulation and evaluation of government-financed projects  Nermin Nikšić, Prime Minister, FBiH Government
13:30	Presentation of the business survey results  Prof. dr Amila Pilav-Velić, Vice Dean for Scientific Research and  Projects, SEBS
14:00	Brief Panel Discussion on the business survey results  Panelists:  o Dr. sci Amir Hasičević, Minister, FBiH Ministry of Trade  o Muamer Mahmutović, President of the Chamber of Commerce Sarajevo Canton  o Prof. dr Amila Pilav-Velić, Vice Dean for Scientific Research and Projects, SEBS  Facilitator: Anes Hrnjić, SEBS
14:25	CoE capacity, services, and plans Dr. sci Hatidža Jahić, SEBS
14.40	CoF Power: Networking hour